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Article Introduction, A Breakdown Of The KJV Bible New And
Old Testaments By Book Title Chapter Count Verse Count And
Word Count, Additional Explanations, Suggested Reading List

The following short article is for the curious in heart who
may be interested in the statistical structure and breakdown
of our beloved King James Bible. If you are on a cell phone, I
cannot guarantee how these tables will appear. However, it is
undoubtedly best to turn your cell phone sideways to landscape
mode for the best results possible.

THE OLD TESTAMENT: KING JAMES VERSION

Book # Book Title Chapt. Count Verse Count Word Count
1 Genesis 50 1,533 38,262
2 Exodus 40 1,213 32,0685
3 Leviticus 27 859 24,541
4 Numbers 36 1,288 32,896
5 Deuteronomy 34 959 28,352
6 Joshua 24 658 18,854
7 Judges 21 618 18,966
8 Ruth 4 85 2,574
9 1 Samuel 31 810 25,048
10 2 Samuel 24 695 20,600
11 1 Kings 22 816 24,513
12 2 Kings 25 719 23,517
13 1 Chronicles 29 942 20,365
14 2 Chronicles 36 822 26,009
15 Ezra 10 280 7,440
16 Nehemiah 13 406 10,480
17 Esther 10 167 5,633
18 Job 42 1,070 18,098
19 Psalms 50 2,401 *42,704
20 Proverbs 31 915 15,038
21 Ecclesiastes 12 222 5,579
22 Song of Sol. 8 117 2,658
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Isaiah
Jeremiah
Lamentations
Ezekiel
Daniel
Hosea
Joel

Amos
Obadiah
Jonah
Micah
Nahum
Habakkuk
Zephaniah
Haggai
Zechariah
Malachi

TESTAMENT: KING

Book Title

Matthew
Mark
Luke
John
Acts
Romans

1 Corinthians
2 Corinthians

Galatians
Ephesians
Philippians
Colossians
1 Thessa.
2 Thessa.
1 Timothy
2 Timothy
Titus
Philemon
Hebrews
James

1 Peter

2 Peter

1 John

2 John

3 John
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Chapter Count
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1,292
1,364
154
1,273
357
197
73
146
21
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Verse Count

1,071
678
1,151
879
1,007
433
437
257
149
155
104
95
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47
113
83

46

25
303
108
105
61
105
13

14

37,036
42,654
3,411
39,401
11,602
5,174
2,033
4,216
669
1,320
3,152
1,284
1,475
1,616
1,130
6,443
1,781

Word Count

23,343
14,949
25,640
18,658
24,229
%9 422
%9462
*6,046
*3,084
*3,022
2,183
*1,979
*1,837
*1,022
*2.244
*1,666
*896
*430
*6,897
2,304
2,476
1,553
2,517
298
294



65 Jude 1 25 608
66 Revelation 22 404 11,952

BIBLE TOTALS

Books  Chapt. Count Verse Count Word Count
66 1,189 31,102 788,280
FOR YOUR CONSIDERATION:

* Be advised that the Book of Psalms has superscriptions
under some of the Psalms. These annotations were not counted
in the above charts being as they are not in the verses
themselves. Also, Psalm 119 contains the characters of the
Hebrew Alphabet translated into our English language. Even
though these words are not in the verses themselves, they
were counted because they are scattered throughout this
particular Psalm.

* In similar fashion, the fourteen Epistles of the Apostle
Paul are also sometimes accompanied by subscriptions at the
end of some of his letters. These annotations were not
counted in the above charts being as they are not in the
verses themselves. They are credited to one Euthalius, who
was a Fifth Century bishop. The wording has slightly been
modified during the process of time. Some of them seem to
disagree with the text.

With these thoughts, I will bring this article to a close. It
i1s my hope that you've found it informative and enlightening,
and I pray that it has been a blessing in your life as well.

If you have an account with Facebook, Twitter, Tumblr or with
any other social network, I would really appreciate if you'd

take the time to click or tap on the corresponding link that

1s found on this page. Thanks so much, and may God bless you

abundantly!

For additional information and further study, you may want
to refer to the list of reading resources below which were
either mentioned in this article, or which contain topics
which are related to this article. All of these articles are
likewise located on the Bill's Bible Basics web server. To
read these articles, simply click or tap on any link you see
below.

Ancient Languages and KJV Bible Translation
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