King James Bible: Structure and Breakdown

Copyright 1994 - 2025 Bill's Bible Basics

Published On: November 18, 2025

Last Updated: November 18, 2025

Article Introduction, A Breakdown Of The KJV Bible New And Old Testaments By Book Title Chapter Count Verse Count And Word Count, Additional Explanations, Suggested Reading List

The following short article is for the curious in heart who may be interested in the statistical structure and breakdown of our beloved King James Bible. If you are on a cell phone, I cannot guarantee how these tables will appear. However, it is undoubtedly best to turn your cell phone sideways to landscape mode for the best results possible.

THE OLD TESTAMENT: KING JAMES VERSION

Book #	Book Title	Chapt. Count	Verse Count	Word Count
1 2	Genesis	50	1,533	38,262
	Exodus	40	1,213	32,685
3	Leviticus	27	859	24,541
4	Numbers	36	1,288	32,896
5	Deuteronomy	34	959	28,352
6	Joshua	24	658	18,854
7	Judges	21	618	18,966
8	Ruth	4	85	2,574
9	1 Samuel	31	810	25,048
10	2 Samuel	24	695	20,600
11	1 Kings	22	816	24,513
12	2 Kings	25	719	23,517
13	1 Chronicles	29	942	20,365
14	2 Chronicles	36	822	26,069
15	Ezra	10	280	7,440
16	Nehemiah	13	406	10,480
17	Esther	10	167	5,633
18	Job	42	1,070	18,098
19	Psalms	50	2,461	*42,704
20	Proverbs	31	915	15,038
21	Ecclesiastes	12	222	5,579
22	Song of Sol.	8	117	2,658

23	Isaiah	66	1,292	37,036
24	Jeremiah	52	1,364	42,654
25	Lamentations	5	154	3,411
26	Ezekiel	48	1,273	39,401
27	Daniel	12	357	11,602
28	Hosea	14	197	5,174
29	Joel	3	73	2,033
30	Amos	9	146	4,216
31	Obadiah	1	21	669
32	Jonah	4	48	1,320
33	Micah	7	105	3,152
34	Nahum	3	47	1,284
35	Habakkuk	3	56	1,475
36	Zephaniah	3	53	1,616
37	Haggai	2	38	1,130
38	Zechariah	14	211	6,443
39	Malachi	4	55	1,781

THE NEW TESTAMENT: KING JAMES VERSION

Book #	Book Title	Chapter Count	Verse Count	Word Count
40	Matthew	28	1,071	23,343
41	Mark	16	678	14,949
42	Luke	24	1,151	25,640
43	John	21	879	18,658
44	Acts	28	1,007	24,229
45	Romans	16	433	*9,422
46	1 Corinthians	16	437	*9,462
47	2 Corinthians	13	257	*6,046
48	Galatians	6	149	*3,084
49	Ephesians	6	155	*3,022
50	Philippians	4	104	*2,183
51	Colossians	4	95	*1,979
52	1 Thessa.	5	89	*1,837
53	2 Thessa.	3	47	*1,022
54	1 Timothy	6	113	*2,244
55	2 Timothy	4	83	*1,666
56	Titus	3	46	*896
57	Philemon	1	25	*430
58	Hebrews	13	303	*6,897
59	James	5	108	2,304
60	1 Peter	5	105	2,476
61	2 Peter	3	61	1,553
62	1 John	5	105	2,517
63	2 John	1	13	298
64	3 John	1	14	294

65	Jude	1	25	608
66	Revelation	22	404	11,952

BIBLE TOTALS

Books	Chapt. Count	Verse Count	Word Count
66	1,189	31,102	788,280

FOR YOUR CONSIDERATION:

- * Be advised that the Book of Psalms has superscriptions under some of the Psalms. These annotations were not counted in the above charts being as they are not in the verses themselves. Also, Psalm 119 contains the characters of the Hebrew Alphabet translated into our English language. Even though these words are not in the verses themselves, they were counted because they are scattered throughout this particular Psalm.
- * In similar fashion, the fourteen Epistles of the Apostle Paul are also sometimes accompanied by subscriptions at the end of some of his letters. These annotations were not counted in the above charts being as they are not in the verses themselves. They are credited to one Euthalius, who was a Fifth Century bishop. The wording has slightly been modified during the process of time. Some of them seem to disagree with the text.

With these thoughts, I will bring this article to a close. It is my hope that you've found it informative and enlightening, and I pray that it has been a blessing in your life as well. If you have an account with Facebook, Twitter, Tumblr or with any other social network, I would really appreciate if you'd take the time to click or tap on the corresponding link that is found on this page. Thanks so much, and may God bless you abundantly!

For additional information and further study, you may want to refer to the list of reading resources below which were either mentioned in this article, or which contain topics which are related to this article. All of these articles are likewise located on the Bill's Bible Basics web server. To read these articles, simply click or tap on any link you see below.

Are You Flexible?
Controversy: Matthew 28:19 and the Trinitarian Phrase
Have You Read the New Scriptures Yet?
History of the Authorized King James Bible
Humility in Our Understanding of God's Word
In Defense of the KJV Bible
Is the KJV Bible the Inerrant Word of God?
My Evolving Theology
Queen James Bible: Blasphemous Abomination Exposed!
Understanding the Bible in Context

Written by Bill Kochman

wordweaver777@gmail.com https://www.billkochman.com